Our miniature rack cards have a unique design: front func-
tion cards and rear interface cards that connect together on
a midplane power bus. This configuration allows interface
cables to remain connected while function cards are hot-
swapped (and vice versa). Each mini-rack and ClusterBox
has a power supply that services all cards in the chassis.
You can configure the mini-rack and ClusterBoxes with a
variety of function
cards (short-range
modems or SRMs,
fiber modems, convert-
ers, etc.) and you can mix-and-match function cards with
different interface cards.
16 ports fit a wide variety of Patton products—from
CSU/DSUs to short-range modems to converters.
Mini-Rack System and ClusterBoxes™
Models 1000R16, 1000CU2, 1000CU4, & 1000CU8
Multiple datacom devices fit side-by-side in our mini-rack and ultra-compact ClusterBoxes!
F E A T U R E S & B E N E F I T S
� Multi-function—Supports interface converters, CSUs,
fiber modems and virtually all Patton mini-modems.
� Hot-swappable—Replace function cards without turning
off the power.
� Reliable—Our distributed power system gives each rack
card its own power supply circuit
� Flexible—Convenient rack mount and ClusterBox ver-
sions are available to meet your needs
Choose from a variety of rear interfaces:  DB-25, RJ-11,
RJ-45, UD-26, etc.
Async SRM dual RC 79
Plug-in
Short-Range
Modems
(SRM)
1000 Series 1000RC
High speed multipoint dual RC 811004A Series 1004ARC
High speed multipoint dual RC 81
Async SRM dual RC 79
1008 Series

Input Current: 200 mA
Output Voltage: 10 VAC at 2.4 A
Output Power: 24 W
LED indicator: Power
CATALOG
Network Access & ConnectivityCONNECTIVITY—MINI-RACK PRODUCTS
MINI-RACK & CLUSTER-BOXES
226
visit us online
www.patton.comFAST Delivery From Your AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR!
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
Pre-Configured Rack Assemblies
Example 19-in. 2U rack chassis
1000R16P/120K: 120 VAC power module (includes power cord
for U.S.A.)
1000R16E/230D: CE compliant, 230 VAC power module (includes
power cord for U.K.)
1000R16P/230G: 230 VAC power module (includes power cord
for India)
1000R16P/48V: 48 VDC Power Supply
1000R16P/24V: 24 VDC Power Supply
Example Desktop ClusterBoxes™
1000CU2P/120K: 2-Slot Cluster Unit with 120 VAC power module
(includes power cord for U.S.A.)
1000CU2E/230D: 2-Slot Cluster Unit  with CE compliant, 230 VAC
power module (includes power cord for U.K.)
1000CU2P/48V: 2-Slot Cluster Unit with 48 VDC Power Supply
Rack System Parts
Empty Rack
1000R16P: 19-in. 16-Slot Rack Chassis Sub-Assembly
Empty Cluster Chassis
1000CU2: ClusterBox-II 2-Slot Desktop Cluster Sub-Assembly
1000CU4: ClusterBox-IV 4-Slot Desktop Cluster Sub-Assembly
1000CU8: ClusterBox-VIII 8-Slot Desktop Cluster Sub-Assembly
Rear Power Entry Modules
1000RPEM-DC: DC Rear Power Entry Module
1000RPEM-RDC: DC Redundant Rear Power Entry Module
1000RPEM: Standard 120/230 VAC Rear Power Entry Module
1000RPEM-V: CE Compliant  120/240 VAC Rear Power
Entry Module
Front Power Supply Modules
1000RPSM-2: 120/230 VAC Front Power Supply Module
1000RPSM-V: CE Compliant Front Power Supply Module
1000RPSM-48A: 48 VDC Front Power Supply Module
1000RPSM-R48A: 48 VDC Redundant Front Power Supply Module
(2 Required)
1000RPSM-24A: 24 VDC Front Power Supply Module
1000RPSM-12A: 12 VDC Front Power Supply Module
Power cord sets
0805US: “K” American Power Cord
0805EUR: “A” European Power Cord CEE 7
0805UK: “D” United Kingdom Power Cord

1001MP2 include Ethernet Extenders, xDSL modems, short
range modems, NTUs, and much more!
The Model 1001MP10’s sturdy 4U design easily installs into
any standard 19-inch rack. A combination of a unique
groove system and an easily installed back panel enables
the 1001MP10 to securely lock the individual Patton
modems and their power supplies. For lower density applica-
tions, the Model 1001MP2 offers a 1.5U-high, 2-slot panel.
The Model 1001MP series offers a convenient method for
converting your favorite Patton standalone product into a
rack-mounted solution.
visit us online
O R D E R I N G I N F O R M A T I O N
1001MP2: 19-in. Horizontal 2-Slot Rack
1001MP10: 19-in. Vertical 10-Slot Rack
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
1001MP10
Front Panel: 10 independently oper-
ating slots

F E A T U R E S & B E N E F I T S
� Mount any MicroPak—Supports media converters, terminal
servers, Ethernet bridges, fiber modems, CSU/DSUs, inter-
face converters, short haul modems, and surge protectors
� Low Profile-2U High—Universal Mounting Panel is only
2U (3.5 in. or 8.9 cm) high and holds up to 16
MicroPaks; Installs quickly into any standard 19 inch rack
� Dry-erase label blocks and port identification numbers for
easy circuit identification
� Cost Effective—Adapt Patton MicroPak products you
already own for use in a standard 19 inch rack, thereby
eliminating the expense of upgrading to rack-
mounted equipment
O R D E R I N G I N F O R M A T I O N
1001MP16: 19-inch, 16-Slot Mounting Panel
1001MP-PS8: 8-Barrel 5V, 4A Power Supply
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Front panel: 16 Operationally inde-
pendent slots